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Par. B.K.Sharma for the applicant. 

Mr. S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.Co for the respondents. 

Admit. Issue Notice. 

The applicant has prayed, for an 

interim order directing the respondents 

to allow the applicant to continue in two 
4- 

service as before and not to act in 

pursuance of Annexure— dated.5.95, As 

yet no order dispensing with the service 

at the applicant has been passed. 

Even otherwise a. does not appear 
4-. 

to have acquired any right to hold the 

post.Tharefore there is no occasion to 

pass the interim order as prayed for. 

Prayer for interim order is accordingly 

rejected. 

ther 	 Chairman 
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2.8.95 	Written statement not filed ao 

far. adjourned for orders to 9.10.95. 

Liberty to file written atát'ement. 

•0 

Vice-Chairman 

	

nkm 	
Member 

	

L -• 'i'. 	70  

1t; 	
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for heari.ng on 29-3-96 9  before Division 

Bench. 

12----- ¶v- 

r 
29.3.96 

f. 	
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6.5.96 

't1-ft.-S 

94 / 
ALVL 

Mr S.Sarrna for the applicant. 

Hearing adjourned to 16.5.96. 

Member 

Mr s.AU,Sr.c.o.sc for the res-
pondents. Lit for hearing on 24.6.96. 
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iono for thc pplitaflt*  Mredehli 
is preocnrt anti rtiey $or 

hearing. Tho applicmt Is given anc.her 
opiortunity of iizg hoard, 

List tot ixing on 

4- 
H anber(A) 

im 	 Me) 

11-7-96 	None for the applicant. Learned 

4 	L' 	8r.C.G.S.C. Mr.S.Ali, - Sr.C.G.s.c, is 
present for the respondents. 

List for hearing on 8-8-96. 

Manb 
p 

im 

8-8-96 
() 

Learned counsel Mr..arma for 
the applicant. Learned r.C.G.S.c. Mr.S. 
Ajj for the respondents. 

List for hearing on 6-9-96. 

lm 

P ~) /, ~ " 

6-9-96 'CeV 

LA 

lm 

Owl 

Learned ddl.C.G.S.C. Mr.A.K.Choudhury 

for Mr.S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.C. for the respon-

dents. 

List for hearing on 7-10-969 

er 
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,5 10.4.97 

Vice-Chairman 

10  

0 

On the request of the learned counsel 

for the parties.this case be listed tomorrow, 11.4.97 

for hearing. 

! 

• iii 

'O.A. NO 107 of 1995 IN 

O'FICE NOTE 	 DATE 	 COURT'S Oi'LJER 

T\7.10.96 	 Mr. S.Ali, Sr. C.G.S.C. for 

the responderits 

List for hearing.on 22.11.96. 

Me 

pg1 . 
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List on 20.3.1997 for hearing. 

Vice-Chairman 

20.3.97 	On the prayer of Mr. S.Ali, Sr.C,G.S.C. 

appearing on behalf of the respondents hearing is 

adjournd to. 94.-i997. 

List on 9497 for hearing. 

4 1  

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

0 	 trd 

9.4.97 	

Heard the learned counsel for the 

parties in part. List it tomorrow, 10.4.97 for 

further hearing. 

Member 
	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm 
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Lef4over. List on 1.5,97 
or hearing. 

Mier 	 Vj an 
pg. 

TherO 
? 

is no 19-'5.'97  
I 	 t for hearing on 4'6"47, 

AA 

itflfl 

	

4.697 	
Let this case be listed on 4.7.1997 for 

hearing. 

J Menber 	
VWice-Crthan 

V7.7.9 

I4Th 

H 
(3 

Records have been produced by the 

respondents. Mr. B.K.Sharma, learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant prays for short 

adjournment to enable him to go through the records. 

Other side has no objection. Prayer allowed. Let the 

records be examined by Mr. Sharma in the chamber of 

Registrar. After examination the Bench Assistant 

shall keep the records in safe custody. 

Let the case be listed on 14.7.97 for 
hearing. 

MerNb r 	 Vice-Chairman 
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11.4.97 

O.A. No. 107 of 1995 

-In this case after hearing at some length 

we found that records of the case was necessary. 

Accordingly we requested Mr. S.Ali, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

to bring records from the office of the 

Superinteñding Engineer, Telecom, fixing next 

date for production of records on 10.4.97. Mr. 

Ali informs us that though he informed the office 

of. the Superintending Engineer, Telecom, records 

were not sent. For the ends of justice we granted 

further time till today for production of 

records. The office of the Superintending 

Engineer is only about a]ciloinetreawy. fromt1çis 

place. Mr. Ali again informs this Tribunal though 

he again informed , records have not been 

produced. For non production of the records the 

Tribunal is not in a position to dispose of this 

case. This amount to interference with the 

AdministratiVk  justice. 

In view of the above, issue notice to the 

Superintending Engineer, Telecom to show cause 

why contempt proceeding shall not be ra.wi.up 

against him for non-compliance of the directions. 

Notice 	is 	returnable 	by 	30.4.97. 	The 

Superintending Engineer is also directed to / 

produce the records on 22.4.97. 

Furnish the copy of this order to Mr. S.Ali, Sr. 

C.G.S.C. for taking necessary steps. 

List f6T., hearing on 30.4.97. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

trd  

e
I-.' 

JV1(4r 	b 

ky Pin' 	 30.4.97 

trd 
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Vide order passed in O.A. No. 106 of 1995 

on 30.4.1997. 

Member 

	 9Vie-JCh'Rrman  

i 	 Vide order passed in o.A.106 O f  

1995 On 2.5.97. 

H 	 H 	 cxJ2 
Mem r 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 
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O.A. 107/95 

13 .7 • 97 	Proper records have not been pr- 

duced by the respondents. Records coat-

ains only Written statement 1  application 

and the parawise comments. The respon-

dents are.directed to produce records 

on 28.7 .97 regarding engagement and 

subsequent invitation of tenders etc. 

List on 28.7.97 for hearing. 

Meke r 	 Vice-Chairman 

pg 

28.7.97 	 On the prayer of Nr S. AU, 

learned Sr. C.G.S.C., this case is 

adjourned till 30.7.97. 

. &
~')_ I ~ 

1!ember 	 Vice-Chairman 
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IV, 	 O.A. 101-1959 

	 all 

,'_ 4e- 	/pc 

	

/V 2 	Q 

0/5 
Oil

, 

17.9.97 	Heard Mr S.Sarma,learned counsel 

for the applicant and Mr S.ALt,learned 

&,c.c.c for the respondents. 

Hearing concluded. Judgnnt deli 

vered in open court, kept in separate 

sheets. The application is disposed of 

in terms of the order. No order as to 

costs. 

k~ W_),~ 
Member ViceiChairman 

I! 
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• CE4TRM1 ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNM, GUWA1ATI BEECH. 

-T •• 
Date of Order : This the 17th Day of September, 1997. 

3ustiC 	.ri Dt.Baruah ;Vice-Chairrnan. 

ri O.L.Sanglyine s  Administrative Member. 

originai Application No.106 of 1995. 

Snt. Anita Baishya 	 . . . Applicant 

- Versus - - 	- 

Union of India & Ors. 	 . . . RespOndent3. 

Original Application No.107 of 19950 

Md. Fazar AU. 	 . . . Applicant 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ors. 	 Respondents,  

Original Application No.115 of 1995. 

ant. Nanita Das 	 . . . Applicant 

- Versus - 	 - 

Union of India 
represented by the Director General 
(Telecom.) 
New Delhi. 

11 

The Chief General Manager, 
Ass am Telecom Circle, 
Ulubari,Qiwahati -7. 

The SUperintending Engineer, 
Telecom Civil Circle, 
Ouwahati-7. 	 . •. . Respondents. 

Advocate for all the applicants : Shri S.Sarma. 

Advocate for all the respondents : Shri S.Ali,Sr.C.G.s.C. 

ORDER 

EARUAH LT(V 

All the 3 applications involve common questions 

of law and similar facts. We, therefore, dispose of all 

the 3 applications by this common order. The facts are : 

The applicants were appointed Casual Workers on 

various dates in the years 1992 and 1993. They are claiming 

temporary status and also subsequent regularisaticri. As 

per statement made in Annexure-4 in O.A.No.106/95 and O.A. 

115/95 and Annexure-1 in O.A.107/95 all the applicrits 

Cr: ttd. .2 
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worked for more than 206 days in the year 1993. The appli-

canS claimed that they are working in 5' days week and 

thérefre& as per thesheme ptpared by. the department Of 

?eleconIUfliCati0flS the person workLng moré than 206 days 

in a 5 days week where the offices observed 5 days a week, 

they are entitled to get temporary status and subsequent 

reularisati0fl. This aspect of the matter has not been 

disputed in spite of that their engagement had been termi- 

nated - verbally. 

2. 	Heard Mr S.armag, learned counsel appearing on 

behalf of the applicants and Mr s.Ali, learned Sr.C.G.SiC 

for the respondents. Mr sarma submits that as per the 

scheme the present applicants are entitled to be given 

temporary status and subsequent regularisatiOfl. Mr Au 

however, disputed the s ane In view of the fact that they 

wéreworkiflY as Draftsman and Typist and therefore. they 

are not entitled to claim the benefit of the scheme • Mr 

Sazina or the other hand submits that even if applicants 

are regu].arised in a Group D posts they have no objection. 

Mr S.Ali also agrees to the same. He has stated that there 

will not be any difficulty in regularising them in the 

Group D posts* considering the submissions of the learned 

counsel for the parties# we dispose of these applications 

with a direction to the respondents particularly respondent 

No.3, that is Superintending Engineer, Telecom Civil Circle. 

.itahati to grant temporary status in any Group D post as 

• agreed by the learned counsel for the parties and the reafter 

regularise their posts as per the scheme. This must be 

done as early as possblO and at any rate within a period 

of 1 (one) month from the date of receipt copy of this 

order. 

contd.. 3 
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Considering the entIre facts and circumstances of 

the case we however, make no order as to costs. 

sii/.. uici CHAIRMAN 

Sd/ ME'1BE1s ((4) 

- 	

---S 	 - 

Qh 
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CENT RAt A1fl1I STRATIVE TE 134AL;cJWAHATI N CH  

(zn 	plication i!tv 	t'T 	Admini st rati ve 
- 	 Tribun&. S Act, 1985) 

Title of the Case 	: O.•A. No. 1O_.of 1995 

Md0  Fazar AU. 	 I 1plicant 

- Versus - 

Union of India & Ots. 	 Respondents 

INDEX.. 

LhNo. 

10 	Application 	 1 to 10 

Verification 	 10 

nflexUre-1 	 - 

kinexure-2 

kinexure-3 	 Lj 

nnexure-4 

inexure-5 

8, 	?nn exu re- 6 

9. 	exure- 

:10. 	An nexur-.'?-A- 

Li. 	
'•l1 	 . 

For use in Tribunal's office : 

• 	 Date of filing 	.: 't3 

- 	Registration No. : 

-k 	Wf&r (dud/): 
CsntreiAdminitràtwo Trlrun.i 

Guwahati B•nch, 

cøi1 	V 	 - 	 GuwahatI-5 
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BEFORE THE CTRAL A4INITRAtVE TRIBUN2I,:(JWAHA BCH 
S 

O.A. No, 10 1 of 1995 

BETWEEN 

Md, PazarAli, Casual Typist, 
in the office of the Superintending Eflgineer, 
Telecrn chill Circle, 
Guwahati-7. 

0 
	 APPLIC?JTTS 

VP 
	

AND 
I) 	- 

The Union of India, represented by 
the Director General (Telec,m,), 
New Del hi, 

2. The Chief General Man aer, 
Assam Te1e(m Circle, 
Ulubari, 04iwahati-7 

3, The Superintending Engineer, 
Telecxm Civil circle, 
Guwahati-7. 

••, 	RESPONDENTS 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

PARTIWLARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH 
THE APPLICATION IS MADE : 

The application is directed against the threatened 

discontinuance of serizice and forcible conversion of 

service to that of contractual system by inviting quotation 

No, 8(20)95/Tcc/GH/170 dated 26.4.95. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBtNAL 

The aiDplic1t declares that the subject matter 

of, the application is within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

Contd ... P/2. 
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3, LIMITA2ON 

The applicant further  declares that, the application 

is made 4thin thelimitation period pesczibed under 

SectiOn 21 'of the Ainistrative Tribunals Act,. 1985. 

4. FACTS OF THE CASE  

01 

L i 	That the appliCit is a citizen of India and a 
c3 

 
9A. 	U 

* 	 'torYranent resident of Assam, and as such, he is entitled 

to all the rights, pxotectiofls and privileges guaranteed 
0 

by the Constitution of India' and thelaws framed there- 

• 	. 	 under. . 	 0 	 . 	 .. 

4.2 . That the applicant is a B. A. with diploma 

in type writing (.gli). His name is registered with 

the ployment Exchange and his registration No. is 
0 

6536/82 (old)6764/93. (flew). 

8.3 	That theL Telecom Civil Circle in the Department 

- of Telecommunication was established in the year 1992 

and the scme is eoncened with civil construction. In 

consideration of .the,qualification and the fact that the 

name of the applicant is registered' with the Employment 

Exchange, the applicant having being found suitable 
• 	 0 

was appointed as a Typist in the, Telecom Civi. Circle 

0 e. f. 11. 2.93 and ever since his such appointment, he 

has been continuing as such without any blemish and to 

the satisfaction of all concerned. 	• ' 	 ' 

8.4 ' That since there are vacancies in the post of 

Typist in various offices of the Telecom Civil Circle, the 

Contd. . .P/3. 
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case of the applicant was taken up for reaularisatiOfl 

and pursuant to such acticn, the Sup e riflt1diflg 	gifleer 

(Civil), Telecom Civil Circle, forwarded the particulars 

of the casual labourers by his letter No. 8(3)92/TCc/GH/ 

,. 
411 dated 26.7.94. In the said list alongwith others. 

\\henarne  of the applicant figured at Si. No, 6, 
Nis

-A copy of the said letter dated 26,7.94 

is annexed herewith as ANNE).JRE1. 

45 	That the applicant states that although he 

has not been issued with any' formal,appoifltrflefl't letter, 

there is no denial of the fact that he has been continuing 

asa casual typist with effect fom 11.2.98. In this 

connection, certifieates issued by the Departmental 

authorities dated 30.3.95 and12..94 are annexed herewith 

as NEX1JRE3.2 and 3. 

4.6 	That the applicant states, that' he has 'been 

I 	, 	. X) rkin g again st a clear vacancy an d hi s con tinu ance 

as a casual typist is against that clear vacancy. ?çart 

from the post/vacancy presently being accupied by the 

applicant, tiere are other vacancies at of typist in 

various wings of the'. Telecom Clvii c.rle (TCC), The 

applicant has been performing his duties with devotion 

and he.is required to perform his duties beyond official 

hours for which he is..not being paid any extra remuner-

ation.  

.0ontd...P/4. 
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In the above bontoxt letter dated 5.9.94 

issued by the ASW to the S.E. may be referred 

to which is annexed as AEJR4. 

That when nothing was done towards regularisation 

of services of the appliant either through process of 

• s •. ), ; reçjulari sation under the various schemes a&pted by the 
/ 

Dep'arthat pursuant to the dictum laid down by the Apex 

Court or through the process of selecton, the applicant 

made representation both oral and written to the 

.rspon dents. The cause of the applicant was also espoused 

by the National Union of Telecom Engineering Employees, 

ClasIII and accordingly by letter NO.Cvil Wing/NUTEE/ 

Cl_I±I/iwahat11 dated 10.1.95.. an agenda item was 

forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, Telecom Civil 

circle, Qwahati. In the said letter, the agenda item 

No. 7 was in respect of 'regularisation of casual 

staff in different Civil Unit °ffices. However, it has 

been learnt by the applicant that nothing fruitful has 

come out pursuant to such discussion by, the Union with 

authorities con cened. 

A cxy of the said letter dated 10. 2.95 is 

annexed herewith as ANNEXURE..5. 

3.8 That after rendering more than two years of 

service by the a-oplicant in the Department of Telcommuni 

cation, it has been the legitimate expectation of the 

applicant that his services would be régularised by tie 

respondents. The respondànts xzz also all allong assured 

the applicant that his services would be regularised and 

conta...  
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he need not go for any dther job, .Fe was hopeful dif 

materialisatiOn of such assurances.mOrOsO in view of the 

initiative taken by the depatrneflt as mdi cated above.. 

However, contrary to such expectation, the applicant is 
97T  

urprised to find that the respondents have issued 

- 	
\ 	atation No. 8(20)95/Tcc/GH/186 dated 31,5.95 wkk 

vitinçj sealdd quQtatiori from qualified typists on a 

purely contractual basis. It jril.l be pertinent to mention 

v 4IIATI 	' 	 .• here that the said so called quotaton has not been 

published in any national or local newspers, but a 

cOpy of the same has been giv.en to the aplL3nt asking 

him to give his rates so that his services can be 

continued in contractual basi. He has also been asked to 

quote more. copies of the quotations and then to insert 

rates lower than his own rate to be given giving some, 

flctitiou.s names so that on, the basis of such fake 

quotations, he can be continued on contract basis. Such 

attItude/action on the part of the respondents is prima 

facie unbecoming of a model employer and is against the 

dictum laid down by the Apex Court. 

copy of the said quotation dated 31.5.95 is 

annexed' herewith as NNE>JRE-. 

49 	That being at the receiving end, the applicant.had 

no other alternative bhen to so quote his rate pursuant to 

the said quotation. He submitted a rresentetion dated 

1.6.95 makinig 'a grievance against such changed conditions 

of services and accordingly urged upon the authorities to 

Contd...P/6. 



regulaise his services with the request not to ±EZ 

discontthnue his serv.ces and to allow him in service as. 

before a decision is taken on the reresentatiOfl dated 

1.6.95. Along with the said reresentatiOfl, he also enclosed 

a ne'spaper report regarding directive of the Hon'ble 

reme Court. to abolish contract labour systen. 

Copy of the said representation dated 1.6.95 

II together with the newspaper report and his 

cuotatlon are annexed herewith as AiXURE&- 1- 

A and!B respectiVely. 

	

4.10 	That the applicant states that the aforesaid action 

of the respondent is prima facie illegal and arbitrary 

inasmubh as instead of zegularising his setvices, either 

through the process of regularisatioflOf through the process 

of selection, his service condition is sought to be 

changed and his services are sDuaht to be substituted 

to that of contract basis which is against the law. 

Be it stated here that after the aforesaid' ?nnexUre-6 

representation dated1.6.95, no action has been taken 

by the respondents and the applicant has been kept in dark 

reqaxding his future prospect. Unless some positive 

directions are issued to the respondents, the services 

of the applicant. may be discontinued and in such eventu-

lity he will suffer irreparable loss and injury. The 

balance of convenience lies in favour of the applicant 

towards passing of such an interim order. 

5. GUNDS FOR RELIEF WI-J LEGJ PSIONS : 

	

5.1 	For that prima facie the afo résaid action of the 

respondents are illegal and arbitrary and liable to be 

set aside and quashed. 

cbntd...P/7, 
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5. 2 	For that the. services of the applicant is requited 

to be regularised either through the process of iegularis 

tion pursuant to the various schemes fotmulated by the 

Government of india or through the process of selection as 

was sought to be done vide knexure-1 letter. It .11 be 

pectiflellt to mention here'that in othet respect, the 

plicant has been extended the benefit of, temporary status 

asmuch as when the question of payment of inteim relief 

caXfle to be considered by the respondents, the question 

arose as to whether the casual workers like that of the 

applicant are entitled to grant of interim relief. Pursuant 

to the clarification, issued .by the Goveinment of India 

vide' its letter No. 49014/2/93-Estt(c) dated 9.3.94 

the appli.ant and other such casual employees were granted 

the interim relief. The respondents may be directed to 

produce a copy of the said letter dated 9.3.94. 

	

5.3 	For that the applicant having continously worked 

for two years on casual basis, his services are required 

to bereqularised ; but instead at the respondents have 

adopted the policy of hire and fire and have sought to 

change the conditions of service of the applicant by 

converting his service into contractual system against 

the dictum of the Apex Gourt. 

5.4 	For that though the applicant cannot claim as 

a matter of right for regularisation of his services, but 

as yet he has g3t a right to be regularised. However, the 

respon ;dents instead of considering tkz his case for 

regularisation have sught to terminate his sexvices 

thntd . .P/8.. 
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without jssuiflg any order by way of Vj5iflgt policy 

s into a 	ItXLtE*X contractual one. 
to convert his service  

For that the iaiX actiOti of the respondents 
5.5 
being arbitrarY and illegal, the same are not sustainable 

Iz- under the law and propriate directionS are recuiXed to 

• 	 - issued by this Hon',ble Tribunal. 
be-

I '_. • ;_ 

.6 	
For that in any view of the matteE, theimp1ed 

1*. ordeS/aCti0fl5 aé- not sustaiflthle. The plicant craves 

WHO 	leave of this Hon 1 ble 2=x Tribunal to 

at the time of heaiflg of the instant application. 

.DETILS 0? REMEDIES EXEMUSTED   

ther The applicant declares that he has no o 

alternative or effibaCious remedy than to come under the 

p rotective hands of 	
Your Lo rdships. 

MATTERS2!PPE\hIOUSLY FILED OR pENDING  

2 NY OTHER (X)URT : 

The applicant further declares that he had not 

filed any applicat,iofl, writ petition or suit in respect 

of 'the 'subject matter of this applications bef0re any 

other Court or any other Bench of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

nor any such applications writ petitiOfl or suit is pending-

before any of them.  

8 RELiEFS BOUGHT FOR 

Under the facts and circun1tances stated dbQv, 
the applicant most rGspectfully prays that the itt 

cbfltcl...p19 
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application be admitted, records be called for and upon 

hearing the cause or causes that may be shown and on 

perusal; of the records, be pleased to grant the following 

reliefs : 

S o l  To direct the respondents to reqularise the services 

.( 	\\ 	
of the applicant as Typist with retrospective effect 

with all consequeflti&. benefits. 

8,2 

1*11 
To set aside and quash the Annexure-5 quotation 

dated 31. 5.95. 

8,3 TO direct the reponnts to allow the app licant 

• 

	

	 to continue in his serviàe as before till such time 

his case Is considered for regularisatiofl either. 

• through the process of regularisation under the, 

regularisation sbbe or through the process of 

selection. 

8.4 	st of the application ; and 

8.5 Any other. relief or reliefs towhich the applicant 

is entitled under the facts and circUmsaflces of the 

case. 

9 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR : 

ring the pendency of the applicatiOn, the applica- 

k nt prays. for an inerirn order directing the respondents 

to allow the applict to continue in his service as before 

and not to ±x act in pursuance of the nnxure-5 quotation 

dated 31.5.95. 

10. . . . 

The application is filed through Advocate.. 

ODntd. .. .P/1. 
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11. PAR1WLAPS OP THE I.P.O. 

(j) IpO, No. 	8- 3 0  9 O 	(ii) Date 

(iii) Payable at : aiwahati. 

44\1RA _ 

/1 LIST OF ENCLOSURES : 

T/ i 
As stated in the Index. 

VERIFICATION 

4HATt 	 I, Ed. Fazar Au, son of Late Fazir Au, aged about 

28 yeazs, presently jorking as Typist in the office of the 

Telecom Civil circle, Guwahati-7, do hereby solerraly verify 

and state that the statements made in paragrhs 1 to 4 and 

6 to 12 are true to my 3Qowledge:; ,  those made in paragraph 5 

are true to my legal advice and I have not suppressed any 

material facts. - 

And I  sign this verification on this the 

day of June 1995 at Q.iwahati,. 

\ 



- 

CCV 0'. OF 	I ND I A. 
• 	 DEPARTNEN'I' OF. TELECUMMUN 1 CAT].oNs, 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER: : TELECOM CIVIL CIRCLE, 

GUWAHATI - 	781 	007. 

N,. 	: 	H(J)02/1cc/L;1I/ 	it  

The Superint:endiny Engineer  
• 	 Telecom 	Clvi] 	Circle., 

• 	 . 	 Shi.lionj. 

Sub. 	: 	Engagemonn 	Q Civa I 	labourpr 	n,I i 	 terenL 
un.i. Ls 	or 	C 	vii Wiru 	. 	 • 

Ii 	1. y 	UPUr 	to 	youc 	1 e1 t. e r 	Nn, 	''( 6 )"WUMAIL263,  
t.•i 	01 .07194 	the 	aCiiH (C. 	uC 	LboM 	in 

• 	 ófct 	LAAM 	are -rn:n.i 	1ed e 	.'.;.i 	t' 	f 	irj 	fl.ssary 
s-cj_ôtr- 	f'C)fl 	'Ofl L 	end 

enc 	o 	: 	 P ror 	rma. 

.... V: 
_) 	•\C 

• Superintend 	Engi ncr 	(c 

duiahat,. 

1-1 
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN Of 	

It is hereby certified that I know Md. Fazar Au, 

son of late Fazir Au Rio  Viii. Chanmaguri, P.O. Chanmaguri, 

Via Baihata, P.S. Rarigia, Dictrict Kamrup, Assam, he is 

r'kiig ICaswxl  T, j.'ist in tn Deptt. of Tel300mnunications 

0/0 S. 	(C), sJiice 11t1i F.Cb. t 1993. Tie bo:rs inralcharacter. 

i ,i 	him 

 

s*u c c es in life. 

P:Lt• 	-03•-95. 

( 	 - 

Q 

(NJs'1 	SA4fRi;L) 

- 	

,. 	 A ccjyfl?1l 1, ru. V ,) rks 

	

• 	 . 	 Tvl'il1 c;:i: 

	

• 	• 



j 
	

ç çT 
	- ttf-  - 

TO WHOM IT I"IAY C0NC1N 
	 CV 

( 

It is hereby certified that Md. Fazar All, 

'son of Late Fazir AU., Village & P.O. Chanmaguri, 

Via- Baihata, P.S. Rangia, Dist. Kamrup (Assarn) is 

working in the Department of Telecommunications, 

Telecom'Civil Circle, Guwahati as Casual Typistt 

since 11th Feb1993. To best of my knowledge he 

bears a moral character and he performs his duties 

very sincerely. 

I wish him all success in life. 

Dated 12-05-94. 

(s.K. DUTTA), 
Superintendirig Engineer (C), 

Telecom Civil Circle, 
Guwahati-7. 



1: 
To, 

\.Ahe Superintending Engineer (HQ) 9  
0/0 the Chief Engineer (Civil), 

• 

	

	Department of Telecommunications, 
North East Zone, 

• 	Guwahati. 	 •; 

Sub0 :- Request for payment of over time for 
extra work i0r0o Shri Fazar All 0  

Sir, 

In absenceof any typist in the Office of the 
Chief Engineer (Civil), Guwahati Shri Fazar Au, Casul 
typist, Office of the Telecom Civil Circle, Guwahati has 
been performing all the typing works pertaining to the 
P0E6, D.E and other works of the planning branch of Chief 
Engineer Te.ecom , North East Zone, Guwahati's Office 
Shri Fazar All alone is doing all the typing works of 
this office which are quite heavy in addition to his other 
works of heavy nature pertaining to the planning branch 
of the Telecom Civil Circle, Guwahati.1 He is therefore 
performing extra 2 to 3 hours of duty every day. 

• Considering this he may be granted a suitable 
sum of money for extra hours of work which he performs 
every day beyound office hours. 

Yours faithfully, 

dated :- 05091994 

2- 	r 
i1Q 

-4~ 	
e- 

(ARJP CHONDHURY) 

Assistant Surveyorof Works, 

O/o the Chief Engineer (c), 
North East Zone, 
Guwahati. 



rHTO *' 
5, 

	

NTO 	NATIONAL URION oc TRKOM [KHRIM [MI)LOYES 
S 	

(Idss III 
'ze. 'flo Clvii wing/NUTEE/CiIII/GhY/11 	 'Datg 10295 

To 
The Superintendirig Engineer 
Tlecom Civil Circle 
Guwahati o  

Sub 0  Agnda for by monthly meeting0 

Sir, 
\.\This is. withreference, to ,yor. Telephonic discqssion 

had with you on 9295 p In this connection I am very glad 
to place thefollowing agenda fpr suitable decision, 

AGENDA0 

	

10 	Recruitmeflt.,Of L3D0 	St€nIII & D 0Mr,II from local 
emplyment exchange, 

	

2, 	0 0T 0B,P. Prnotion to TOAII who have completed 16 
yearso -: 

	

30 	Transfer of Mrse UshaSaikia to JOrhat Division, 

	

4, 	ShIfting of Teloccin Civil Division,GuWahati 

	

5 0 	Acceptance of Options •& issue of order for convertiOn 
f from clerical to T.00A0 pattern in in r/o candidates 

praiioted.from Gr0,D to LoOoCo recruited after 1990 

•5..6,.ting of cierical\,stff &.steno In Chief 
and D4 Gr,II to Civil $0E0s office and DA4  Gr 0  III 

........ ...
.in Dlvsicn'offIce ,Payscaie to be given ps per 
central 1  secretariate scale, for chief Engg, office 
class 'III staff 0  

/ %7. Reçjularlasatiofl of UM staff in different civil wing office 

8, Immidiate posting ofPo,Aoto Chief Engineer(C) o SoEo (H40) 

90 .. Adhoc pnmotionof eligible Gr,D staff to Gr,C' 

	

1O 	Bifurcation of S0E. civil shillong and S.E0Gwthiti 

11,I Issueof order for Sr, TOA Q  

	

; 	o 	Functioning of L.G0C 0rn o  

S ':• 	 .' S 	
( 0 K 0 araii ) 
Divisional Secy ,  

S 	

.. 

 

M T TTrP r TTT 	 n (r4vil wia) 

11 

•'l '-I A_4 if S_# • - - - 	- - - - 	-- - 

Guwahati 0 

0 
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4 GOVT. OFINDIAO '----_ 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 	- OFFICE OFTHE SUPERINTENDItia ENGINEER :: TELECOMCIVIL CIRCLE t 

CUWAHATI-7. 

No. 8(20)/95/Tcc/GfjLJ./ 	 Dated. 

IZQ 

Sealed Quotations are invi-ted from persons Irnowing 
ty-ping with speed of atleast 30 (thirty) word-a per minute, 
on a purely contractual basis. The person is required to 
type In standard A size sheet at quoted rate to be furni-
shed by him0 He is required to furnish experience certifi-. 
oate of previous working. The typist selected will have no 

claim for regulariatjon of the engagement offered. The con- 
tract can be terminated any time without as3igning any reason. 
AU stationaries and typing machine will be supplied by the 
Department. He should quote for typing a standard A 4  cize 
sheet on one face rate for quotation 

Name of:.the desiring 	Qualification. 	Rate for person. 	 Quotation. 

1, 	 2. 	 3. 

Typing original 
lctter on A4  size 
sheet, 

Additional copies of 
letter over and above 
original copy. 

Asstt. S'rveyor of Work(E), 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahatj-7. 
1, The Chief Engineer (c) Deptt. of Telecom, North East 

Zone r  Guwahati. 

	

2. 	The Dcecutive Engineer (C), Telecom Civil Division, GHY. 

1-3 	Notice Board, 

Asstt, Surveyor,  of Works (stt), 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

	

F. AU 	 Gu,ahat1- 



I 

All NIF, X up 1 
To, 

The Superintending Engineer (C), 
Telecom Civil Circle, 
Guwahatj-7, 

Dated it 	 Lst june'. 

Sub: - 	Regularjsatjo 	 Servjceir0 

Quotation No0 8 ( 20 )/95/TCC/GH/186 cttd. 3105-95 

Sir, 

/jjith reference to the above, i, with due deference 
and Profound SUbSSjOflS beg to state the followings:_ 

10 	
That ever since The establishment of the Telecom Civil 

Circle, i flave been working as Typistagainst an existing vacancy 
My services are being utilised by the Deptt and I ha- ve been ren-
dering my sincere, denoted and Unblemished service to the satis- 
l'actjon of all concerne 0  

That I have been representing for regularisation of my 
svje. In 

this connection, you had written to the Superintending 
'neer (C), Telecom Civil Circle, Shillongrging for engagement 
'Casual laboureru in different uni of Civil Wing clear.y 

mdi-cating 
about the sanctioned post and asto how my services are sati 

factory and required to be utilised Vide your letter No. 
8(3)192/ TCC/GH/411 dtd 0  26-7-94 

That based on various guidelines issued by the Govt 0  of 
India and dictums laid down by the Appex Court, my servje is re-

quired to be regularjse. However, contrr to such a stand, the 
sealed quotations as indicated 

abOve has been isued for contrac-
tual ernplonent which is again contracy to the dictums of 

the Appex Court 0  Instead of being a model employer my services are being 
sought to be Utilised in exploitative terms. In this connection 
a recent decision of 

the Appex Court may be referred to as reported 
A 	in the issue OfThe Assam ibune dated 2-5-95 (copy enclosed). 

this conec1 provisions of contract labour (Regulation and 
Abolition) Act may also be referred to. 

In view Of the above, i most reSpect:CuJ.ly pray that my 

services way be rc uIarjsci instoad o: ut:Llicing my services under 
contract system as has been sourx to be done 0  Till a decision is taken on my this rerreser1Lion I may be al1o.rd to continue as 
before without insisting upon for enga -e!nc-t on contract basis 
thereby changing my condition of Service G  

.... 	P/2) 



-H- 
• (2) 	 ( NU 

Siould you be pleased to accede to my aforesaid iwayer Thich 

has been made in accoraance with law s  and therebi extend your orotec-
tive'hands over me, I shall; remain bound to you in deep gratitude. 

With sincere regards. 

Yours faithfully, 

Ad", 
Enclo:- As stated0 '' Casual Typist, 

0/0 the Superintending 	gineer (C), 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

cuwahati-70 

py to:- 

lo ivance copy to the Superintending Engineer (C), Telecom 
Civil Circle, Guwahati for information and necessary action 
please0 

2 The Chief Engineer (C), Department of Telecom, North East 
Zone, Guwahati for information and necessary action please0 

3. The 	ecutive Engineer (c), Telecom Civil Division, Guwahati 
for information and necessary action please0 

• 	4d.. 9cxf 4 
/ 

(FAZAR ALl), 
Casual Typist, 

0/0 the Superintending Engineer (C) 
Telecom Civil Circle, 

Guwahati-70 

F0 Au. 



TA 

IT1 	ANfzxoc_ 
SC directive to abolish 

contract labour 
NEW DELHI, May 23— The operation or work which 

Supreme Court has termed the satisfies the factors mentoned 3 
contract labour system as an 	in Clauses (a) to (d) of Section 

unfair labour practice and ha 	10(2) of the Act, should on their 
recommended to the Central own, discontinue the contract 3 
and State Governments to tale labour anda orb as nianyof the 

necessary steps for its abolition, 	labour as is feasible as heir 

While disposing of .sever2i 	direct employeeS. 

appeals, wherein the issue of 
abolition of contract system f 	

The Judge said : We cnnot 
helpexpre3SingOUrdma' 0ve 

labour, had been raised, the the fact that even the under- 
Division Bench of Justice P B takings in the public sector have 
Sawant and Justice S B  been indulging in unfair labour 
Majumdar said, We recommend practises by engaging contract 
that both the Central and the labour when workmen can be 
State 	Governments should employed directly everi accor- 
appoint a committee to inves- 	ding to the test laid down by 
tigate the establishmeflts in 	Section 10(2) of the Act. 
which the contract labour is 
engaged and where on the basis 	

The orny ostensible purpose 

of the criteria laid down 	
in engaging the contract labour 

Clauses(a) to (d) of Section 	
instead of the direct employees 

10(2) of the Contract Labour 	in the monetary advantage by 

(Regulation and Abolition) Act, 	reducing tl( expenditure. 

1970, the contract system can be 
abolished and direct employ-
ment can be given to the 
contract !abour'. 

The appropriate government 
on its own should take initiative 
TA) abolish the labour contracts in 
the establishments concernedby 
following the procedure iA.Ul 

down by the . Act. 
TheApexCOUrta1S0askt I 

Central government to amend 
the Act by incorporating a 
suitable provision to refer to the 
industrial adjudicator the ques- I 
tirnt of the direct employment of 
the workers of the ex-contractor 
in the.pnnCiP&1 establishment, 
when the appropriate govern-
flu-ni abolishes the contract 
lalniur. 

The Judges further observe4 
hatalltheUndertgs' 

art' employing the contract 
labour system in any process, 

-- 
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IN THE CENTRAL .'ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT .UWAHATI 

In the matter of : 

0. A. No.. 107 of 1995 

Shri Fazal Ali .  

-Vs.. 

Union of India and others 

—And.. 

In the matter of : 

Written Statements submitted by the 

Respondents No. 1,2 & 30 

WRITTEN STATEMENTS: 

The humble Respondents submit their 

written statements. as follows : 

1.. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

I of the. application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicant was not under service with the department 

on any basis except that he had.been asked to type some 

letters and estimates for which he was being paid on Hand 

R4p_t which was a from of, contract in which applicant's 

verbal offer for doing work on agreed terms of payment 

was accepted and acceptance of payment by the applicant 

closes the contract. Every month work was done by the 

applicant on similar terms. As such the applicant did not 

have any right and status as an employee. 

0 . p/2.. 



2, 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

2 of the application, the Respodents beg to state that 

the matter is beyond the jurisdiction of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal as the applicant did not have any status as employees 

of this Office of central Govt. because he was never appoind 

to any post in any capacity and therefore the matter cannot 

be heard by the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

3 0 	That with regard to statements made in paragiaphs 

3 of the'application, the Respondents have no comments. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

4.1 and 4.2 of the application, the Respondents have no 

comments on them. 	 - 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.3 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

it is not correct that having found him suitable for the 

post of Typist, he was appointed as Typist w.e.f. 11.2.1993, 

In fact this office required certain letters and estimates 

to be typed in the course of duties to be performed by this 
Office because of paucity of the staff at that time, therefore 

on casual job basis the applicant wasasked to type the letts 
_ 	 - 

and estimates which werethe capacity of the existing staff 

for which payment was made to him on hand receipt. If he 

were appointed in any capacity to hold a post, necessary 

appointment letter would have been issued after due process 

of selection through the office of the Chief General Man age' 

Telecom, Assarn Circle, Guwahati. Just because some jobs were  

required to be done for some time and were got from him does  

not confer any right on him to hold the post or because he 
was eligible to hold that post does not give any right to 

..p/3.. 
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him on that post. The appointment on a post of Group "C" can 

only be made by the authority competent to appoint through 

the established channels of recruitment in the department. 

• 	It is absolutely baseless to say that he was at any 

time appointed as Typist and he has rendered any service in 

such capacity and he was paid salary as 1b. 950/ (Rupees Ne 

Hundred and fifty)only per month. He was paid only on hand 

receipt on the basis of work done by him in terms of equivalent 

sum payable to Group "C" employee. The payment was strictly 

• 

	

	 for the work done and not on monthly basis as is clear from 
the different payments made during each month. As already 

stated each month when the_applicant accepted the payment on -- 
hand receipt, the verbal contract according to which he executed 

work stood closed. 

It is further pointed out that it is not correct to 

say that he has continuously rendered his services as he was 

not hold holding any post but doing only work as and when 

required on casual basis. He was paid for the work done equiva 

lent to No. of 'days payment to Group "C" employee. 

6. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.4 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

there are no posts as yistin the Dtrnent and the 

complete cadre of clerks has been converted to the cadre of 

TOA(Telecom Office Assistant) for which there are separate 

recruitment rules and there is ban at present on the recruit-

ment of the same. The JOA have to perform. many other duties 

in addition to typing.' 

A report of casual labour working in the units working 

under the Respondent No.3 was forwarded as gemeral administra.. 

tive report in which name of all persons working on casual 

basis were included as a routine report only without any thoutt 

or consideration of any legal aspects. The inclusion of an 

.p/4.. 
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person in this list does not make the person employee 

of the Department and bestows on him right to the post 

as it is only inter Department, list of persons from 

whom work is being taken on casual basis sometimes for 

the record and administrative purposes. 

The list only states the list of labourers 

engaged on casual work' and does notin' any way states 

that case for regularisation was taken up for the appli 

cant. The annexure is merely a statement. 

70 	 That with regard to statemeits made in paraaph 

4.5 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicant was not holding any post and as had been 

admitted no appointment letter was issued to him and 

there was no. question of his being in service with the 

Respondent. The certificates issued and annexed are 

contrary to the facts and do not carry any meaning except 

that work was first given to the applicant on the given 

date and whatever work been done by him was satisfactory 

and issue of such certificate itself indicates that he 

was not given any assurance of contInuance and certificates 

were meant for his help in getting job elsewhere. 

8. , 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.6 of theappliction, the Respondents beg to state that 

the existence of tacancy in the office of the Respondent 

does not in any manner confer any right on'the applicant 

for that post as recruitment to the vacancy can be made 

only as per departmental rules by the authority competent 

to do so through the process of recruitment process duly 

established. There is no post of Typist in the Department. 

Anywork done by the applicant In different office 



on casual basis is independent owrk done by the applicant 

which has no connection with the work got done by the 

Respondent No.3. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.7 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

there was no question of regularisation of services of the 

applicant as he was never appointed in the first place and 

he was not having any service with the Respondent No.3. There 

are no schemes of regularisation to the post of Group "C" 

and there are no posts of Typists as such in the Department 

as has already been stated. 

The agenda item with union quoted (union agenda 

item at Sl.No,7) for DRM Staff has no relevant with the 

case as it deals with Casual Mazdoors of Gr.."D" level engaged 

on daily wages basis only and there is no mention of regulari-

sation case of the applicant and DRM amd staff of Group "D" 

cannot in any'case be regularised in Group "C". 

That with regard to  statements made in paragraph 

4.8 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

it is not correct to say that it has been his legitimate 

expectation that he would be offered regular service as he 

has not been promised for the same at any time. If it were 

so the Respondents would have issued appointment letter as 

they have issued to all other employees and the applicant 

would not have taken the certificates as stated by him of 

having done some workdone for the department if he were 

assured of regularisation in the department. The allegations 

made by the applicant are baseless, malacious and fictitious 

in nature. 



Since the applicant was given Work on casual basis  

as and when it was there and work area of the offici of the 

respondent was reduced to half as a result of creation of 

one more Circle at Jorhat and there was practically no work 

to do by Typist, there was no justification of giving work 

to the applicant. Since the work was reduced considerably, 

quotations were called by this office for typing work to 

cater f or the urgent needs of the respondent beyond the 

capacity of the existing staff which was still more infrequent 

need as and when it arose. since quantum of vork required 

was very little quotations were not published in national or 

regional Dailies. 

11, 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.9 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

since the applicart was not having any post incumbent and 

was not appointed at any time there is no question of 

allowing him to join or terminate hiservices. The represn 

tations of the applicant were filed as he did not have any 

status as employee of the office and hence no action was 

required to be•taken on the representations. The documents 

do not have, any relevance. There is nothing illegal and 

against the Directives of on'ble Supreme Court in calling 

quotations for getting some work done on contraôt basis. The 

abolition of Contract labour has no relevance in the instant 

case as applicant it always free to work or not to work for 

the respondent and the applicant is rather trying otherwise 

to bind the department to give him work whether Department 

has it or not. 

..p/7.. 
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12. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.10 of the qpplication, the Respondents beg to state that 

it is not correct that calling of quotation for getting 

some typing wogk done on contract basis is illegal and 

arbitrary. 

Since the respondents did not appoint the applicant 

in any manner but only got some work done from him which was 

duly paid like they pay to all other people from whom casual 

works are got done or to contractors as and when wo*ks are 

got done from them, .there was no question of any regularisa 

tion as already stated above. There was no service of the 

applicant and hence no service condition changing of which is 

being talked about.  

Since applicant was not an employee of the Respcnderrts, 

there was no question of considering his representation or 

keeping him in dark. He was aware of everything from the 

begining. There is no point of discontinuing of service which 

does not exist and for which no appointment has ever been 

made. There is no cause for any remedy to the applicant. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

5 of the application, regarding Grounds for relief with legal 

provisions, the Respondents beg to state that none of ground 

is maintainable in law as well as in facts and as such the 

application is liable to be dismissed. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

6 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that 

the applicant could have approached higher offices situated 

in Guwahati itself like Office of Chief Engineer(C)/C,.M.T., 

Assam Circle, Guwahati. 

p18.. 
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That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

7 of the application, the Respondents have no comments on 

them. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

8 9  regarding Reliefs sought for, the Respondents beg to 

state that the applicant is not errtitled to any of the reliefs 

sought for and as such the application is liable to be 

dismissed, 	 - 

That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

9 of the appitcation, regarding Intetim Order prayed for, 

the Respondents beg to state that in view of the facts and 

circumstances narrated above the Interim order is liable to 

be dismissed. 

That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 

10,11 & 12 of the application, the Respondents have no 
comments on them. 

That theRespondents submit that the application 
is devoid of merit and as such the application is liable 

to be dismissed. 

 - 

 

Verjfjcatj o n 
AssH 	- 

I, ShriKe44umar, Superi-n#eid 	Engineer, 

Telecom Civil 	ca.yuwahati do hereby solemnly declare 

that the statements made above are true to my knowledge, 

belief and ihformation and I sign this verification on 

this gth day of AUGUST,1995 at Guwahati. 

DEdLAREN 

4s lALL' (u) 
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IN THE 
	

'RALVE TRIBUNAL: : (JWAHAE BEN  

O.A. No. 107 of 1995 

Nd. Fazar All 

- Versus - 

U.O.I. & Ors. 

REOOINDER W THE WRITTEN STATEMENT FILED BY THE 
RESPONDBTS 

4 

The applicant abovenamed begs to state as follows : 

That the applicant has gone thouah the copy of 

the Written Statemerit"filed by the respondents and have 

understood the contents thereof. Save and except the 

sttements which are specifically admitted hereinbelow, 

othe r statements made in the 1.S. are categorically 

denied by the appli ant. Further the statenm ts which 

are not borne on records are also denied. 

That the statetimts made in paragraph 1 of the 

W.S. while denying the contentions made by the respon- 

dent s the applicant begs to state that he was engaged 

as a casual Typist with effect from 11.2.93 by the 

competent authority against the sanctioned post. All 

the duties of a Typist were entrusted to him and he had 

been performing his duties satisfactorily. He always 

attended the office regularly and kept on performing 

his duties to the best of his ability. He was enjoying 

the status of full time Typist from the very beginning. 

Contd ... P/2. 
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The mode of payment of salary was by ACGi.17 per month 

which is one of the prescribed procedure for payment 

of monthly wages to casual ,orkers. 

Thus it is stated that the statements made by 

the respondents are not true. The applicant has failed 

to understand as to what the respondents have meant by 

the words 'hand receipt'. It is also denied that kz 

his appointment was contractual. He was a casual employee 

like any other casual employees in any other departments. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 2 of the W.S., the applicant states that 

the Hon'ble Tribunal has riot jurisdiction to entertain 

the O.A. filed by the applicant. The applicant craves 

leav e of the HOfl'ble Tribunal to refer to the various 

provisions of the law in support of his claim. At the 

same time, the respondents are called upon to 

substantiate their claim that the O.A. is not maintainabli 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 3 and 4 of the W.$, the applicant reiterates 

and reaffins the statements made in the O.A. 

5 1 	That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph 5 of the W.S. it is stated that at the time 

of c reation of the Assam Telecom Circle in 1992, 

there were sanctioned pOStS of Typist and the said 

post s were sanctioned by the Directorate, New Delhi 

alona.zith other posts. Thus there beinc requirement 

of staff, the applicant was appointed as a casual typist 

by t he competent authority. It will be pertinent to 

Contd. ..P/3. 
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ment ion here that in all such newly created Telecom 

Circles, casual typists and other such casual em,loyees 

have been appointed and some of them have also been 

gran tad temporary status. As pointed out above, the 

payment of salary was made through ACG-17, a prescribed 

depa rtmental form for payment to casual workers. It 

will bg further be pertinent to mention here that other 

casu al employees engaged prior to and after the 

applicant are still working in the office of the 

Supe r intending &igineer, Telecom Civil Circle, (awahati. 

TIis there is no earthly reason as to why the applicant 

shou ll not be continued in his service. 

It is unfortunate that the respondents instead 

of being a model employer have gone to the extentof 

making an incorrect statement to the effect that the 

services of the applicant were utilised pEzz towards 

xaxatkxf typing works as per the requirements 

of the office. Such a statement is wholly incorrect 

inas much as his services were utilised like any other 

casu al employees and he had to remain in the office 

through out the duty hours performing his duties. 

In this connection the applicant craves leave of the 

Hon' ble Tribunal to direct the respondents to produce 

the relevant record. It is also denied that the payment 

of s alary was made to him not on monthly basis but 

on the basis of the works done by him. Further the 

applicant states that merely because he was issued 

no any appointhat letter, it does not mean tat 

his services were on contract basis or that he was not 

a ca sual employee. As has been seen th at it is the 

Contd. . .P/4. 
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usual practice not to give any sppoin1nent letter 

to the casual employees. However, as will be evident 

from the Annexures-in the O.A., the then competent 

autho rity as a recognition to his services urged for 

regul atisation of his services. The stand of the 

respondents cannot be allowed to be changed with the 

chang e of the competent authority. The earlier competent 

autho rity duly recognised him as a casual employee. 

Vie r espondents cannot go on taking new stand than the 

earlier one with the change of incumbent. The Hon'ble 

Tribu nal would surely look into this aspect of the 

matte r. It is emphatically stated that the payments 

are made on monthly basis as per DOT's guidelines vide 

lette r No. 269-33/90-STR dated 4.12.90. 

A copy of the said letter dated 4.12.90 

is annexed herewith as ANEXtJRE1 which il3clude 

the copy of the letter dated 23.2.88. 

In the above context, the grant of tempoEary 

status scheme may also be referred to. As regards pay, 

it is stated that the p&yments were made b the applicant 

to the equivalent pay of the Typist in the minimum of 
c s° I- 

pay scale of of s.1/- plus D.A. on monthly basis. 

Further, the applicant was also paid Rs.100/- as interim 

relief with effect from 16.9.93 which is admissible to 

regul a r staff as well as casual workers in terms of 

letter No 490/4/2093Estt(C) dated 9.3.94 . Further the 

applicant has been paid arrears of D.A. as and when 

Central Government granted additional D.A. to its regular 

emplo yees. This fact can easily be ascertained from 

the A ccouflts Officer, of fice of the Cbimixikag Executive 

Contd. . .P/5. 
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Engin eer, Telecom civil Circle, Guwahati who is the 

di sbu r sing Officer fo r the staff of Su e rin ten ding 

Engineer, Telecom. Civil Circle. 

Above facts clearly prove thatthe ap].icant 

was c asual iftaft typist with monthly wages and that he 

was no t engaged on contract basis as has been stated 

by the respondents incorrectly and baselessly. As per 

the d epartmenta]. guidelines, he is also entitled to 

confe t the temporary status- and thereafter his case is 

to be considered for regularisation against the avaiThble 

vacancies. Instructions are available from the Directorate 

that so far as regularisation is concerned, the casual 

workers should be regularised first and then only outsiders. 

can be appointed. 

A copy of the letter dated 9.3,94 is annexed 

herewith as ANNEXIJRE_2, 

6 0 	That with regard to .the statements made in 

parag raph 6 of the W.S., the applicant states that 

there are posts of Typist which is interchangeable 

to that of Telecom Assistants and the applicant has got 

a right to be continued in the said post till such time 

he is regularly selected through the normal recruitment 

process. However, the representon of the casual labourers 

• working in the unit was fo rwarded urg for his r egul an-

satio n of service alongwith others and the stand of the 

respondents that the same, was forwarded as a routine 

manna r is not tenable. 

Con td. . .P/6. 
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That with regard to the statements made in 

parag raph 7 of the W.S., the applicant reiterates 

and r eaffirms the statements made in the O.A. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 8 and 9 of the W.S. while reiterating 

and reaffirrninq the staterrents made hereinabove, the 

applicant states that by their on statement, the 

respondents have admitted that there are posts against 

which the applicant can very well be accommodated. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

parag raphs 10 end .11 of the W.S., the applicant denies 

the correctness of the statements made by the respondents 

and r eiterates and reaffirms the statements made in 

the 0 .A. 

100 	That dth regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs 12 to 19 of the W.S., the applicant denies 

the correctness of the statements made by the respondents 

and r eiterates and reaffirms the statements made in 

the 0 A. as well as in this rejoinder. 

11. 	That in view of the facts and circumstances 

stated above, the applicant most respectfully submits 

that it is a £ it case for appropriate direction by this 

Honble Tribunal towards continuance of hs serces 

as before till regularisation of his service through 

due p r ocess of law. 

Verification.... 
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VERIF.I CATIQN 

is  Md. Fazar Ali, the applicant in O.A. No. 

107 of 1995 s  do hereby solemnly verify and state that 

the statements made in the accompanying rejoinder 

are true to my )nledge and belief and I have not 

sup pressed any material 'facts. 

And I sign this verification on this the 

day of September 1995 at Cuwahati. 

S 
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No ...26933/9O_3rJ 1! .. . ' ' 

Govarr.mnt of L:dia 	 .. 
Ministly of Cdmrnuncti0flS 

• . 	. Department of Ti1oco1un1C:.t±0flS 
..STN Section 	 . . . 

. 	 . 

New Delhi, the L1 t. C  

To 
kll Heads of Telecom. C1rcl&s/Tlecom Districts. 
C.G.Ms MTNL Delhi/Bombay. 
Q.l . 'CGMb Nintenance Regions 

	

• . . 	 0• 	

All Heads of. Proect Circics- 	- 	•. 	 .. . 	. 	• 1 

QGMs. &LTTC; Ghaziabad/T0T,C Jahalur0. 
P.1l I-Iods of other kdnuntztrativc iJ1t, 

Subject:Payrn3rt'cf wa ste sami.skilic/sIcil1ed 	 .• 
casualworkers, 

• 	. 	. 	. 	. 	.•. 	
. 	\. 	 ..• 	 . 	. 	. 	. 

.. 

It has been brought to the notice of the departm3nt 
by .  thG •St.aff.:Unions. thatssmi-skille.ö/skiUed caqual fflployeeE 
ar.not being paid at the rate of regular enip1oyes in the. 

• corresponding grad34 Your attention. in this regard is invitd 
to th i -ist'uction .isi.ed vld'i this off -ice ltx nuno...r 
101-3/S7.-Ratos dated 23,2088.(A copy of which is unc1os'd 	. . • 1 hrewith) vide which all the casual labøurers ar3 to b3 paid . . I.  

: wages worked out on th basis..of minimum pay, in the pay scale 
of. regularly.employed officials in the correspondihg cadre but 	:. 

without ary increment w,f. 52,86 Such casual •laboururs will 
also 'be entitled toD 	'andD0, if any,  on the rninin'um of. 	.' 
the pay saio These instructIons ar oncc.again rcitjratGcL 
You may kndiy ensure that'thri casual wcrkes ar paid 
accordingiy. 	 . 

SISTAiTT DIRECTOR GENERL (STN) 

Copy to- 

S.O Rates for placing it in file 	 -11 

	

• . 	 .NCG/CS,7,/TFS/SEk section of Iahe Doartmnt of Tlecom. 

kll Staff Unions/Fed6ration for inforinationD 
/ 

• 	 • 	 • 
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/ 
,CoPy of letter nurnbr J.O-13/Y7RtCg dated 23:'d 	1988 

e 

In compliance to Hor 1 b1 Supeme CcurL of India dcci'joi dated October 27, '1927 1  yn irit Pt1tiot No0 73 of 1986 1'ga:dn. 
payment of wages to casual 1aboijrrs at th.. mirinium of pay 
the ,pay scales of the ro gularily omploye ci ork. rs i.n th cores.-
Ponding cadre,, but •wlthout any incremts with. effect ,f rem th' 5th, Februar, 1986 7  the Directorate of Tciccommunic-tions has 
dOCi'jd t'iat — 

(1) all the casual'l-abourars ongagd•n casal basis 
are to be paid wagos worked out on th bai of 
the minimum pay in the pay.scaJ, of r..;gularly 

.omDloyod work 	i. th co 	spon.ing cadre but 
• 	 without any i.ñC.rcrnent, with ;ffect from 5th Fob, ,86.' 

The casual labour will also be ntitLd to •D and &DI 
if other allowances ar to oc paJd 

the work "casual 1abour 1.7rjd'cov3r fulJ timc 
casual labour, part.'tim c;ual labour, and work.rs 
engagrd o contingnc bas:i.s, Part-tini workjrs 
will be paid 'On .  prorata bis,. For thcj purpos 'of 
Pamnt, no 'distinction should be made whether the 
casual 'labourers are being paid wagis against. 
MSter'.Rolls.charged to works or Estab1ishnicn Bills 

• 	 or from Off!ce GOnting6nciGs 1  

the arrears at'the eancod rato:r'to be paid 
before 252.38 positiVel!. 

26 	
Th c Oxendituro involved in the payrent of arears s 'ciassifjp.ejfl the acco -jntsa,s charged Budget Section of this Diretorate maybe contacted for'allotment of ffldS ft  

39 ThIs- issued with the apProval of IIh1n2nro (dv1c-1) U.O. NO2/8gF I dated 172,83. 
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440.4 9oli/2/93-fr . () 	 ' 

Gcverriment c E 1r iLo. 	 •1•  
I' inistry-  cC P 	.2Qnf)c] , Ptibl.ic 	Z& 7777 

JGVnC3 cnd ie:s'.ons 
3.p3 rthen t off  

Jlhj, dL 1. 9 r.':llCh, l9-1 

ubj Gc; Grnt o t:n)cr:rZ sttjs nd regui.sticn of 
Casua1 workers - J.misibility of Irtedm ?lie.E. 

The un.Jersignej is Jiiected to reicr to Departmcnt of 
Personnol & Training 0. No. 5l:fl6/2/93-Estt (C) Jt1. 10th 
s.eptcrnber, 1993 on the sujoct noted i-ibove i nd to s:iy  that 
references have, been received Erom various rinistries/Depar -trnents 
seeking cl-:).rific:)t- j-cn whether Interim Relie. of Ps.100/- p.m. 
granted to Central Gov2mrncnt anployees vide 1'inistry of 
Ethncc, DepLL. o if Expr ii. :u ro 0 .I. No • 7 ( 2 )/E. ,Lfl/)3 :iL1. 
27.9.93 WOuld be alnissibl.e Lo csul enp1oyccs.t'Jho have been 
bestowed with te'nporary stzW.is. 

2.. 	The matter hs hurn cL'nsiJrej in consultjtion with 
nistj:v c, 'in:nce :n .1 it. h - s bc.n 	cided tht the Interim 

Reliei :t Lie rate of '.ltjO/ p.m. -.'ill b admissible to 
cal CIn.lc.- Ces with te orri st'• - to•s and also tc casual 

.'h:. are - n titi a.! ta 1a ly woos with re Cc i:ance to 
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